
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SURFACE TRANSPORT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4316
ANSWERED ON:21.08.2000
CHANGING OF M.C. MARG INTO NATIONAL HIGHWAY IN BIHAR
RAJESH RANJAN (PAPPU YADAV)

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to change M.C. Margin Bihar into National Highway; and

(b) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) No such proposal has been received.
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